KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
> OiL & Gas CoNSERVATION DiviSION

Form ACO-1

ORIGINAL

Form Must Be Typed

WELL COMPLETION FORM
WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

Operator: License # 32461 API No. 15 - _091-23078-00-00

Name: _lailwater, Inc. County: Johnson

Address: 8421 Avondale Dr. Ste 212 fNe nw .SW._SW goc. 33 Twp. 14 s R.2__[F) East ] West

City/State/zip: Oklahoma City, Ok. 73116 1275 teet rom(S)/ N (circte one Line of Section
CMT 4715

Purchaser:

Operator Contact Person:

Christian L. Martin

Phone:

(-405__ ) _810-0900

Contractor: Name: _Evans Energy Development, Inc.

License: 8509

feet fron'@ W (circle one) Line of Section

Footages Calculated from Nearest Qutside Section Corner:

Welisite Geologist: none

Designate Type of Completion:

Elevation: Ground:

(circle one) NE SE NW SW
Lease Name: SALA Well #: 17-T
Field Name:_3ardner
Producing Formation: Bartlesville
n/a

Kelly Bushing: n/a

v New Well Re-Entry Workover Tota} Depth:ﬁgs_ Plug Back Total Dépth:
v Oit SWD Siow Temp. Abd. Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at 20 Feet
Gas ENHR siGw Muitiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? [JYes [/INo
Dry Other (Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc) If yes, show depth set Feet
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows: it Alternate Il completion, cement circulated from_Surface
Operator: feet depth to 20 sx cmt.
W . BUA~ D - H\L\\D%
elt Name:
. Drllllng Fluid Managmem Plan
Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth: (Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)
Deepening Re-pert. Conv. to Enhr./SWD Chloride content ppm  Fluid volume bbls
Plug Back Plug Back Total Depth Dewatering method used
Commingled Docket No.
g Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
Dual Completion Docket No.
Other (SWD or Enhr.?) Docket No. Operator Name:
0 Lease Name: License No.:
4/27/106 4/28/06 5/12/06
Spud Date or Date Reached TD Compietion Date or Quarter Sec. Twp. S. R O East [J west
Recompletion Date Recompletion Date County: Docket No.:

TICKETS MUST BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 fo

INSTRUCTIONS: An original and two copies of this form shall be filed with the Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita,
Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workover or conversion of a well.
Information of side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of 12 months if requested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3-
107 for contidentiality in excess of 12 months). One £opy of all wiretine logs and geologist well report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING
with all plugged wells. Submit CP-111 form with alt temporarily abandoned wells.

Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply.

Signature:

Title: CEO

/ KCC Oftice Use ONLY

Date:—5

Subscribed and sworn to before me this Z—Z day of

20 Ol .

Notary Public:

.ﬁ_ Letter of Confidentiality Received
If Denied. Yes D Date:

Wireline Log Recelved

Date Commission Expires: 08
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RECEIVED
MAY-24-2003

KCC WICHITA




Tailwater, Inc. Lease Name:

Operator Name: SALA
Sec.. 38 Twp. ¥ __s R.2 [F1East [Jwest County: Johnson

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops and base of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report ali final copies of drill stems tests giving interval
tested, time tool open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole
temperature, tiuid recovery, and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart(s). Attach extra sheet if more space is needed. Attach copy of all
Electric Wireline Logs surveyed. Attach final geological well site report.

Drilt Stem Tests Taken JYes No Log Formation (Top), Depth and Datum [JSample
(Altach Additional Sheels)

Name Top Datum
Samples Sent to Geological Survey [ Yes No

Cores Taken [OvYes [INo Atiched: Driflres Log & Gama RayMNeutron
Electric Log Run CYes [CIno
{Submit Copy)

List All E. Logs Run:

Gama Ray/Neutron/CCL

CASING RECORD ] New [ ]used
Report all strings set-conductor, surface, intermediate, praduction, etc.

Size Hole Size Casing Weight Setting Type of Type and Percent

Purposs of String Drilled Set (In 0.0) Lbs. / F1. Depth Cement Additives

surface 97/8" 7 B o 20 ft. portland

I TTTY

completion 55/8" 27/8" 923 ft. portiand 50/50 poz

ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD

Purpose: Type of Cement #Sacks Used Type and Percent Additives
—— Perforate '
—. Protect Casing
— Plug Back TD"
— Plug Off Zone

PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs Set/Type Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeeze Record

Shots Per Foot Specify Footage of Each interval Perforated (Amount and Kind of Material Used)

2 841'-851' i 100 gal. 15% HCL
FRACS. 40SACKS 12-20 Sand

TUBING RECORD Size Set At Packer At Liner Run
27 923" (s 7o

Date of First, Resumerd Production, SWO or Enhr. Producing Method
5/13/06 [Jrowing  [APumping [ Gastin [J other (exptain

Estimated Production | Qil Bbis. Gas Mct Water Bbis. Gas-Qil Ratio Gravity

Per 24 Hours

[ 15 ;| 0 0 23
Dispaosition of Gas METHOD OF COMPLETION Production Interval

Tvented [ ]sold [ JUsedon Lease [openHotle  [7]Ped. 7] Dualty Comp. ] commingted
(I vented, Submit ACO-18.) D Other (Specity)




0il & Gas Well Drilling
Water Wells
Geo-Loop Installation

“EVELOPMENT

Phone: 8$13-557-9083

NC 11 Lewlis Drive Paola, KS 66071 ' Fax: 913-557-8084

WELL LOG
Tailwater Inc.
Sala#17T .
API# 15—-091-23,078
April 27 - April 28, 2006

Thickness of Strata Formation - Total
8 soil & clay : 8
4 shale 12
4 lime : 16
6 shale 22
13 - lime 35
7 - shale 42
1" - lime 53
7 shale . 60
19 lime .. 79
18 shale : 97
24 lime . 121
35 shale . 156
5 lime ‘ 161
29 -shale 190
7 lime : . 197
12 shale , . 209
7 : lime . o 2186
22 A shale - - L 238
4 A : lime 242 -
3 : - shale o - 245
10 ‘ ' lime ' . 285
45  shale . : 300
25 ’ lime - S 325
11 - shale . 336
22 ' lime . o - 358
4 : shale ' S 362 _
14 . lime . . o 376 base of the Kansas City
shale ' 5§52
4 ' lime o © 556
2 . shale 558
16 lime : 574
20 . shale 594
lime 597
-shale 606
lime - - 609
shale : 612
- lime 617 : -
shale 648 REC'E'VE’D

MAY 2 4 2005
KCCWICHITA

ADY3INT SNVAL dgeie0 90 v0 Aep

£806/55€16




Sala 17T

0.5
55

71

Drilled a 9 7/8" hole to 20".
Drilied a 5 5/8" hole to 925'.

Set 20' of used 7" threaded and codpled surface casing,

Set 923" of used 2 7/8"
and 1 clamp.

gd

£806/55¢16

lime
shale .
coal
shaie
limey sand
sand

white lime
sand ..
broken sand
shale.

Page 2

650
767
769
840

841 brown, bleeding -
846 few white sand seams,
goad bleeding

846.5 hard .

852 good bleeding
854 black sand, grey shale

925 TD -

cemented with 4 sacks cement

8 round upsét tubing i_nclu_ding,a centralizers, 1 float shoe,

ADYINT SNVA3Z

RECKEVED
MAY 2 4 2005
KCC WICHITA

dge:e0 90 v0 Aen




Sala 16T

Upper Squirrel Core Times

838
839
840
841
842
843
844
845
846
B47
848
849
850
851
852
853
B854
855
856
857

Minutes Seconds

OCO0O000DO0CO0OO0OCO0OCO0OODOOOOOO

£806/5GE16

55
22
22
21
21
23
34
37
44
42
37
30
37
35
28
28
28
28
32

31

ADYINT SNVA3T

RECEIVER
MAY 2 4 2005
KCC WICHITA

dge:ie0 90 v0 Aen




CONSOLIDATED OIL WELL SERVICES, INC.
211 W. 14TH STREET, CHANUTE, KS 66720
620-431-9210 OR 800-467-8676

TICKET NUMBER 4207
LOCATION_) +Agu
FOREMAN

TREATMENT REPORT & FIELD TICKET

CEMENT

L DATE

CUSTOMER #

WELL NAME & NUMBER SECTION TOWNSHIP RANGE [ COUNTY

-8 06

7706

fcusf'OMER

L Tosl wate-

TRUCK # DRIVER DRIVER

MAILING ADORESS

/

)__VL}! Avondale  Sre AR

OKIMM C"/‘,/

STATE

D g

ZIP CODE

3eq_ 1R
2316 4

5
[H Xen Ham

JOB TYPE |

CASING map‘rnhgﬁﬁ__E

SLURRY WEIGHT_.

DISPLACEMENT,
REMARKS:

/) ,_/l

M rate.

HOLE SIZE

BRILL PIPE
SLURRY VOU
DISPLACEMENT PSI

p—
Houe bEPTH__G.2p CASING SIZE & WEIGHT___) 7/&

TUBING OTHER

WATER gatisk CEMENT LEFT in CASING
02 mixpst RATE ‘1 bom
/yl ’r ’

728" A1 X ./ LF -

Clipci gfcd agmeaf- . sy

%

b

T

CfGSfA l;'a'/ué-

Mlry snuddyy
[§

(1

ACCOUNT
CODE

QUANITY or UNITS

DESCRIPTION of SERVICES or PRODUCT UNIT PRICE

2R

PUMR CHARGE

W7

B60.0D

2406

29D

AN L

MILEAGE M
/

99,50
'}L)I\ P! N {3 ’

15
2 ,f f

5‘1{22
Y1

ap
RECEWEN %4

“BD g, 30,00,

L \RAR:

|18 B

—KG%MGH!T?}\
Plevaum 6o

b7

ar

/5D 2b2. 122015

LD

8H5

SALES TAX

AUTHORIZTION

ESTIMATE
TOTA

me \Wo# 205 olo




